

Hyderabad, January 9<sup>th</sup>, 2019

To

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001 Fax No: 022-22722037/39/41/61 National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai -400 051 Fax No: 022- 26598237/38

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Kellton Tech signs multi-year Cloud - based IoT project with dormakaba;

Ref: Scrip Code: 519602/ Symbol: KELLTONTEC

Kellton Tech is pleased to announce the win of a multi-year Cloud based IoT project with dormakaba Holding AG group based in Rümlang, Switzerland, a world leader in developing access control and security solutions.

The contents of the proposed press release for the same are enclosed herewith.

Kindly take the above information on record and acknowledge.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Kellton Tech Solutions Limited

Pawni Bhave

awu

Company Secretary

Membership No. 48587

Encl: As above

## Kellton Tech signs a multi-year Cloud-based IoT project with dormakaba

**Hyderabad, India, January 9, 2019**: Kellton Tech, a global leader in Digital Transformation, has won a multi-year project with dormakaba, a world leader in developing access control and security solutions, for building a future-ready, Cloud-based IoT device connectivity solution.

As part of the engagement, Kellton Tech will leverage its technological expertise and innovative service delivery model to enable dormakaba digitally transform their access control and security systems. The smart intersection of cloud and IoT will help the client reduce time-to-market, enrich the customer experience, streamline operations, optimize operational costs, and improve quality of service at the same time.

**Brendon Allen, Engineering Manager – Indianapolis**, said, "dormakaba USA Inc. is pleased to be partnering with Kellton Tech on IoT technology projects. The wealth of experience brought to bear on our projects and the flexibility and depth of resources will be key to our success. We look forward to a prosperous relationship for both companies."

**Karanjit Singh, CEO – India,** said, "It is estimated that over 20.3 billion connected devices will be in use worldwide by 2019 and the IoT market will grow to over USD 1.7 trillion by 2020. We have been working hard to drive innovation, create significant business value for our clients, and bridge the gap between hope and possibilities. We feel privileged to have been chosen by dormakaba in their journey to embrace digital technologies and endeavor to build a strong foundation of data, information, and analytics using our IoT solution. The association will be instrumental in strengthening our position in the European market."

## About dormakaba

dormakaba Holding AG is a global security group based in Rümlang, Switzerland, and employs around 16,000 staff in over 60 countries. The company provides high-quality services to hotels, shops, sports facilities, airports, hospitals, at home or in the office. dormakaba is one of the top three companies providing access control and security solutions in the global market, providing everything you need for secure access to buildings and rooms, all from a single source.

## **About Kellton Tech**

Kellton Tech is a 'Born Digital' technology consulting and services company founded on the belief of 'Infinite Possibilities with Technology.' The Company has helped startups to Fortune 500 clients build disruptive Digital Transformation solutions and leverage technology as a competitive differentiator for their businesses. Driven by deep domain knowledge and technology expertise, Kellton Tech adds value to the relationship by acting as a Trusted Partner to its clients. A rapidly growing company, Kellton Tech has made it to the Deloitte's 'Technology Fast50' India list four times, Forbes Asia's 'Best Under a Billion' list, and has been recognized amongst the best tech companies to work for. With operations across the US, Europe, India, and Asia-Pacific, the team of 1500 dedicated Kellton'ites is consistently on the lookout for the next gripping challenge.

Kellton Tech [BSE & NSE: KELLTONTEC], CMMI Level 5, and ISO 9001:2015. For more information visit our website www.kelltontech.com

## **Media Contact**

Anupam Kumari Kellton Tech Solutions Ltd +91-4044333005 anupam.kumari@kelltontech.com